

Nepa appoints Ferry Wolswinkel to interim CEO

Following the announcement on May 29th, 2023, regarding the activated search for a permanent CEO, Nepa now appoints Chief Revenue Officer (CRO) Ferry Wolswinkel to interim CEO, effective immediately. Ulrich Boyer steps down as CEO and intends to continue to contribute to the company's development as a member of the board. The activated search process to find a permanent CEO continues.

"Ferry Wolswinkel has during his time at Nepa shown great leadership skills both in his work for establishing a new sales organization and as a strong contributor to the Group Management team. It is with great comfort I leave my work over to Ferry who can focus on sales and profitability with the rest of the Group Management team. Ferry will lead Nepa until we have a permanent CEO in place," says Ulrich Boyer.

"I feel honored to be taking on the role of interim CEO and much appreciate the trust of the Board. The foundation for the direction is laid out and our continued focus will be to strengthen our client relationships, expand our footprint outside Scandinavia, and return to profitability," says Ferry Wolswinkel.

For more information, please contact:

Ferry Wolswinkel, interim CEO, ferry.wolswinkel@nepa.com

Edvard Hagman, Investor Relations, ir@nepa.com

About Nepa

Nepa, a leader in Brand Experience and Marketing Optimization, helps some of the world's most reputable brands drive growth through data. This is achieved by combining first-class research, cutting-edge technology, deep expertise, and innovative solutions. Headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, with offices in Norway, Finland, Denmark, UK, USA and India, the company is listed on the Nasdag First North Growth Market and has been publicly traded since 2016.

Redeye AB is Nepa's Certified Adviser. Full contact details are available at nepa.com/investor-relations.

This information is information that Nepa is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-06-01 18:14 CEST.

Attachments

Nepa appoints Ferry Wolswinkel to interim CEO